Expanded Equipment and Livestock

Many items that could commonly be purchased in the mideval world are not listed in the Rulebook. This list should help GM’s
enhance their worlds, by giving them a general guideline from which to base prices. The prices listed for the items below are
based on the Silver Penny prices listed in 85.4 of the DragonQuest Rulebook. Remember that this list assumes that characters
are mid-level, earning a yearly income averaging out to about 40,000 silver pennies per year. Additionally, prices for some items
may vary greatly, depending on season, geographical location, etc. Prices for most items can be higher in cities, where the
wealth of most kingdoms is located, and lower in the towns and farm communities. Hired soldiers were often paid a portion of
treasure from adventure or conquering, in addition to their pay. GM'’s should feel free to adjust the prices to fit the needs of their
players and worlds.

Animals/Livestock Foods and Provisions

Cart Horse 1200 Ib 30 gs Apples 1lb 3sp
Falcon 3lb 800 sp Lemons 1lb 16 sp
Bull 1250 1b 150 sp Oranges 1lb 16 sp
Cow 600 Ib 60 sp Onions 1lb 1sp
Ox 1 ton 35sp Peaches 1lb 4sp
Calf 60 Ib 15 sp Pears 1lb 6 sp
Pig 60 Ib 25 sp Potatoes 51b 1sp
Piglet 151b 10 sp Pickles 21b 1sp
Boar 75 Ib 40 sp Plums 1lb 4sp
Ram 200 Ib 50 sp Turnips 1lb 2 cf
Lamb 85 1b 20 sp Cinnamon 8 0z 4sp
Sheep 1201b 25 sp Cloves 8 0z 3sp
Kid 251b 10 sp Curry 8 0z 10 sp
Goat 100 1b 25 sp Garlic 8 0z 2sp
Ewe 75 Ib 20 sp Ginger 8 0z 4sp
Cod 4 b 3sp Honey 16 oz 5sp
Dogdrave 81b 9 sp Lemon Peel 8 0z 2sp
Eel 51b 18 sp Molagses 8 0z 4sp
Flounder 21b 1sp Paprika 8 0z 8 sp
Herring 40z 1cf Pepper 8 0z 2sp
Lamprey 41b 9 sp Saffron 8 0z 10 sp
Pike 18 b 40 sp Salt 8 0z 1sp
Salmon 81lb 15 sp Sugar 16 0z 6sp
Trout 21b 4 sp Tea 40z 2sp
Clam 407 1cf Gallon of Ale 81b 6 sp
Crab 12 0z 2 cf Gallon of Beer 81b 8sp
Lobster 21b 30 sp Gallon of Dwarven Beer 81b 18 sp
Mussel 20z 1cf Gallon of Cider 81b 4 sp
Oyster 20z 1cf Gallon of Wine 81b 12 sp

Gallon of Elven Wine 81b 40 sp
Capon 24 0z 4sp Gallon of Liquor (Average) 81b 25sp
Cock 41b 8 sp Butter 16 oz 4 sp
Coot 12 0z 3sp Cheese 16 oz 6 sp
Duck 31b 6sp Cream 16 oz 3sp
Goose 81b 24 sp Lard 16 0z 1sp
Heron 41b 10sp Pint of Milk 16 oz 2sp
Lark 40z 2ct Mustard 8 0z 10 sp
Mallard 41b 8 sp Olive Oil 16 0z 20 sp
(F?Z:;?dhge 62 :E 102 :S Peanut Oll 16 oz 12 sp
Peacock 101b 45 sp Rape O 160z 6sp
Pheasant 5Ib 10 sp Almonds 1lb 4sp
Pigeon 11b 2sp Chestnuts 1lb 5sp
Plover 24 0z 6sp Currants 1lb 6 sp
Qualil 11b 3sp D_ates 1lb 4sp
Swan 12 1b 40 sp Figs 1lb 2sp
Teal 18 0z 4sp Kumquats 1lb 6 sp



Foods and Provisions

Olives
Peanuts
Prunes
Raisins
Dried Beef

Household Items

Sq. yard Burlap
Sq. yard Cotton
Sq. yard Damask
Sq. yard Felt

Sq. yard Linen
Sq. yard Sack Cloth
Sq. yard Satin
Sq. yard Silk

Sq. yard Velvet
Sq. yard Wool
Armoire

Bathtub (Copper)
Bookcase

Chair

Desk

Divan

Feather Bed
Hammock (Cloth)
Ottoman

Settee

Table (4 person)
Table (8 Person)

Corkscrew
Crowbar

Collar (Animal)
Loom

Mortar & Pestle
Vice

Winepress (Small)
Wood Clamp

Adventure Equipment

Arm Sheath (Small)
Balance, Alchemist
Balance, Merchant
Bear Trap

Blanket, Light
Bowstring

Caltrops

Compass, magnetic
Compass, geometric
Cooking Set

Dice

Hammock, Cloth
Hunting Horn
Falconry Kit
Falconry Gauntlet
Leg/Boot Sheath
Magnifying Glass
Magnifying Glass (sm)
Perfume (Common)
Playing Cards
Scissors

Sextant

Spyglass

Telescope

Wallet

1lb
1lb
1lb
1lb
1lb

80z
40z
6 0z
50z
40z
6 0z
40z
40z
50z
6 0z
150 b
90 |b
351b
81lb
60 |b
90 |b
80 |b
21lb
151b
70 1b
40 1b
651b

Tools
6 0z
41b
6 0z

450 Ib
21lb
51b

120 1b
51b

26 0z
201b
51b
18 Ib
24 0z
20z
1lb
3lb
1lb
3lb
40z
21b
1lb
12 oz
1lb
14 oz
21b
6 0z
40z
80z
12 oz
3lb
41b
301b
12 oz

4sp
4sp
3sp
4sp
8 sp

2sp
10 sp
20 sp
15 sp
18 sp
2sp
25 sp
85 sp
25 sp
8 sp
100 sp
125 sp
55 sp
20 sp
120 sp
145 sp
100 sp
10 sp
130 sp
90 sp
65 sp
90 sp

2sp
3sp
1sp
80 gs
4 sp
20 sp
40 gs
2sp

3sp
400 sp
80 sp
45 sp
2 cf
5sp
5sp
85 sp
40 sp
10 sp
20 sp
8sp
20 sp
30 sp
8 sp
5sp
400 sp
100 sp
45 sp
22 sp
12 sp
30g9s
50 gs
150 gs
4 sp

Instruments
Coronet 61b
Dulcimer 81b
Fiddle 31lb
Flute, Wooden 12 oz
Harp, Concert 100 Ib
Harp, Personal 41b
Harpsichord 450 Ib
Longhorn 22 1b
Lyre 31b
Mandolin 51b
Military Drum 81b
Military Horn 31b
Piano 800 Ib
Recorder 12 oz
Tambour Drum 21b

20 gs
15gs
22 gs
45 sp
120 gs
20 gs
180 gs
12 gs
10 gs
15gs
10 gs
5gs
250 gs
30 sp
15 gs

Hirelings/Journeymen

Archer (per week)
Bathers (per bath)
Bookkeeper (per day)
Buyer (per day)
Coach/driver (per day)
Cook (per day)
Courtier/Courtesan
Falconer (per hunt)
Footman/Infantry

Forger (per job)
Greensman/Gardener
Groom (per animal)
Guide (City)

Guide (Overland)
Hairdresser (per day)
Herald (per day)
Horseman/Cavalry (per week)
Hunter (per hunt or day)
Laborer (per day)

Maid (per day)
Manservant (per day)
Masseuse (per whatever)
Messenger (In town)
Messenger (Overland)
Minstrel (per party)
Mourner (per funeral)
Musician/Singer (per evening)

Oarsmen (per day)
Pilot/Navigator (per day)
Porter (per day)

Ranger (per week)
Riveman w/boat

Scribe (per day)

Squire (per day)

Tailor (per item)

Transportation

Raft 200 1b
Junk 1tn
32 ft Sailboat 4 tn
Longboat 1200 Ib

Riverboat (flat bottomed) 650 Ib

Frigate

50 tn

15 sp
1cf

12 sp

3 sp

20 sp
5sp

(See 58.5)
20 sp

15 sp

100 sp

10 sp

2 cf

5 sp/day
GM (12 sp/day)
2cf

4 sp

4 sp

4 sp

2 sp

2cf

2 sp

5sp

2 sp/message

GM (5 gs + 1 gs/day)

25 sp
1cf

10 sp
1sp

2 gs (plus bonuses, GM)

2cf
(GM) 50 sp

2 gs + 1 sp/mile

2 sp
12 sp
4 sp + cost

30gs
130 gs
400 gs
200 gs
100 gs
25000 gs



