Expanded Equipment and Livestock

Many items that could commonly be purchased in the mideval world are not listed in the Rulebook. This list should help GM's enhance their worlds, by giving them a general guideline from which to base prices. The prices listed for the items below are based on the Silver Penny prices listed in 85.4 of the DragonQuest Rulebook. Remember that this list assumes that characters are mid-level, earning a yearly income averaging out to about 40,000 silver pennies per year. Additionally, prices for some items may vary greatly, depending on season, geographical location, etc. Prices for most items can be higher in cities, where the wealth of most kingdoms is located, and lower in the towns and farm communities. Hired soldiers were often paid a portion of treasure from adventure or conquering, in addition to their pay. GM's should feel free to adjust the prices to fit the needs of their players and worlds.

	Animals/Livestock		Foods and	Foods and Provisions		
Cart Horse	1200 lb	30 gs	Apples	1 lb	3 sp	
Falcon	3 lb	800 sp	Lemons	1 lb	16 sp	
Bull	1250 lb	150 sp	Oranges	1 lb	16 sp	
Cow	600 lb	60 sp	Onions	1 lb	1 sp	
Ox	½ ton	35 sp	Peaches	1 lb	4 sp	
Calf	60 lb	15 sp	Pears	1 lb	6 sp	
Pig	60 lb	25 sp	Potatoes	5 lb	1 sp	
Piglet	15 lb	10 sp	Pickles	2 lb	1 sp	
Boar	75 lb	40 sp	Plums	1 lb	4 sp	
Ram	200 lb	50 sp	Turnips	1 lb	2 cf	
Lamb	85 lb	20 sp	Cinnamon	8 oz	4 sp	
Sheep	120 lb	25 sp	Cloves	8 oz	3 sp	
Kid	25 lb	20 sp 10 sp	Curry	8 oz	10 sp	
Goat	100 lb	25 sp	Garlic	8 oz	2 sp	
Ewe	75 lb	20 sp	Ginger	8 oz	4 sp	
		· ·	Honey	16 oz	5 sp	
Cod	4 lb	3 sp	Lemon Peel	8 oz	2 sp	
Dogdrave	8 lb	9 sp	Molasses	8 oz	2 sp 4 sp	
Eel	5 lb	18 sp		8 oz		
Flounder	2 lb	1 sp	Paprika	8 oz	8 sp	
Herring	4 oz	1 cf	Pepper		2 sp	
Lamprey	4 lb	9 sp	Saffron	8 oz	10 sp	
Pike	18 lb	40 sp	Salt	8 oz	1 sp	
Salmon	8 lb	15 sp	Sugar	16 oz	6 sp	
Trout	2 lb	4 sp	Tea	4 oz	2 sp	
Clam	4 oz	1 cf	Gallon of Ale	8 lb	6 sp	
Crab	12 oz	2 cf	Gallon of Beer	8 lb	8 sp	
Lobster	2 lb	30 sp	Gallon of Dwarven Beer	8 lb	18 sp	
Mussel	2 oz	1 cf	Gallon of Cider	8 lb	4 sp	
Oyster	2 oz	1 cf	Gallon of Wine	8 lb	12 sp	
Capon	24 oz	4 sp	Gallon of Elven Wine	8 lb	40 sp	
Cock	4 lb	8 sp	Gallon of Liquor (Average)	8 lb	25 sp	
Coot	12 oz	3 sp	Butter	16 oz	4 sp	
Duck	3 lb	6 sp	Cheese	16 oz	6 sp	
Goose	8 lb	24 sp	Cream	16 oz	3 sp	
Heron	4 lb	24 sp 10 sp	Lard	16 oz	1 sp	
Lark	4 oz	2 cf	Pint of Milk	16 oz	2 sp	
Mallard	4 lb	8 sp	Mustard	8 oz	10 sp	
Ostrich	60 lb		Olive Oil	16 oz	20 sp	
Partridge	2 lb	100 sp	Peanut Oil	16 oz	12 sp	
•	10 lb	4 sp 45 sp	Rape Oil	16 oz	6 sp	
Peacock			Almonds	1 lb	4 sp	
Pheasant	5 lb	10 sp	Chestnuts	1 lb	5 sp	
Pigeon	1 lb	2 sp	Currants	1 lb	6 sp	
Plover	24 oz	6 sp	Dates	1 lb	4 sp	
Quail	1 lb	3 sp	Figs	1 lb	2 sp	
Swan	12 lb	40 sp	Kumquats	1 lb	6 sp	
Teal	18 oz	4 sp	- 4	-	- 34	

Foods	and Provis	sions	Instruments		
Olives	1 lb	4 sp	Coronet	6 lb 20 gs	
Peanuts	1 lb	4 sp	Dulcimer	8 lb 15 gs	
Prunes	1 lb	3 sp	Fiddle	3 lb 22 gs	
Raisins	1 lb	4 sp	Flute, Wooden	12 oz 45 sp	
Dried Beef	1 lb	8 sp	Harp, Concert	100 lb 120 gs	
		·	Harp, Personal	4 lb 20 gs	
	sehold Iten	ns	Harpsichord	450 lb 180 gs	
Sq. yard Burlap	8 oz	2 sp	Longhorn	22 lb 12 gs	
Sq. yard Cotton	4 oz	10 sp	Lyre	3 lb 10 gs	
Sq. yard Damask	6 oz	20 sp	Mandolin	5 lb 15 gs	
Sq. yard Felt	5 oz	15 sp	Military Drum	8 lb 10 gs	
Sq. yard Linen	4 oz	18 sp	Military Horn	3 lb 5 gs	
Sq. yard Sack Cloth	6 oz	2 sp	Piano	800 lb 250 gs	
Sq. yard Satin	4 oz	25 sp	Recorder	12 oz 30 sp	
Sq. yard Silk	4 oz	85 sp	Tambour Drum	2 lb 15 gs	
Sq. yard Velvet	5 oz	25 sp		· ·	
Sq. yard Wool	6 oz	8 sp	Hirelings	s/Journeymen	
Armoire	150 lb	100 sp	Archer (nor wool)	1E on	
Bathtub (Copper)	90 lb	125 sp	Archer (per week) Bathers (per bath)	15 sp 1 cf	
Bookcase	35 lb	55 sp	Bookkeeper (per day)	12 sp	
Chair	8 lb	20 sp			
Desk	60 lb	120 sp	Buyer (per day)	3 sp	
Divan	90 lb	145 sp	Coach/driver (per day)	20 sp	
Feather Bed	80 lb	100 sp	Cook (per day)	5 sp	
Hammock (Cloth)	2 lb	10 sp	Courtier/Courtesan	(See 58.5)	
Ottoman	15 lb	130 sp	Falconer (per hunt)	20 sp	
Settee	70 lb	90 sp	Footman/Infantry	15 sp	
Table (4 person)	40 lb	65 sp	Forger (per job)	100 sp	
Table (8 Person)	65 lb	90 sp	Greensman/Gardener	10 sp	
	Tools		Groom (per animal)	2 cf	
Corkscrew	6 oz	2 sp	Guide (City)	5 sp/day	
Crowbar	4 lb	3 sp	Guide (Overland)	GM (12 sp/day)	
Collar (Animal)	6 oz	1 sp	Hairdresser (per day)	2 cf	
Loom	450 lb	80 gs	**		
Mortar & Pestle	2 lb	4 sp	Herald (per day)	4 sp	
Vice	5 lb	20 sp	Horseman/Cavalry (per w	•	
Winepress (Small)	120 lb	40 gs	Hunter (per hunt or day)	4 sp	
Wood Clamp	5 lb	2 sp	Laborer (per day)	2 sp	
Advent	ure Equipi	ment	Maid (per day)	2 cf	
			Manservant (per day)	2 sp	
Arm Sheath (Small)	26 oz 20 lb	3 sp	Masseuse (per whatever)) 5 sp	
Balance, Alchemist Balance, Merchant	20 lb 5 lb	400 sp	Messenger (In town)	2 sp/message	
	18 lb	80 sp	Messenger (Overland)	GM (5 gs + 1 gs/day)	
Bear Trap Blanket, Light	24 oz	45 sp 2 cf	Minstrel (per party)	25 sp	
Bowstring	24 02 2 oz	5 sp	Mourner (per funeral)	1 cf	
Caltrops	1 lb	5 sp	Musician/Singer (per eve		
Compass, magnetic	3 lb	85 sp	Musician/Singer (per eve	- :	
Compass, geometric	1 lb	40 sp	Operation (not doub	10 sp	
Cooking Set	3 lb	10 sp	Oarsmen (per day)	1 sp	
Dice	4 oz	20 sp	Pilot/Navigator (per day)	2 gs (plus bonuses, GM)	
Hammock, Cloth	2 lb	8 sp	Porter (per day)	2 cf	
Hunting Horn	1 lb	20 sp	Ranger (per week)	(GM) 50 sp	
Falconry Kit	12 oz	30 sp	Riveman w/boat	2 gs + 1 sp/mile	
Falconry Gauntlet	1 lb	8 sp	Scribe (per day)	2 sp	
Leg/Boot Sheath	14 oz	5 sp	Squire (per day)	12 sp	
Magnifying Glass	2 lb	400 sp	Tailor (per item)	4 sp + cost	
Magnifying Glass (sm)	6 oz	100 sp	**	sportation	
Perfume (Common)	4 oz	45 sp	iialis	sportation	
Playing Cards	8 oz	22 sp	Raft	200 lb 30 gs	
Scissors	12 oz	12 sp	Junk	1 tn 130 gs	
Sextant	3 lb	30 gs	32 ft Sailboat	4 tn 400 gs	
Spyglass	4 lb	50 gs	Longboat	1200 lb 200 gs	
Telescope	30 lb	150 gs	Riverboat (flat bottomed)	650 lb 100 gs	
Wallet	12 oz	4 sp	Frigate	50 tn 25000 gs	
		•			